

Bridgeville Public Library Wi-Fi Hot Spot

Statement of Responsibility

The Library is not responsible for any liability, damages or expense resulting from use or misuse of the Wi-Fi Hot Spot, connection of the device to other electronic devices, or data loss resulting from use of the device. Upon signing the Statement of Responsibility, the patron is agreeing to the following terms:

- Hot Spots check-out for one week and are not renewable
- Patrons must be **18 or older** in order to check out a Hot Spot, and have a card in good standing (fines under \$10)
- Hot Spots must be checked out to the same individual signing the Statement of Responsibility
- Hot Spots must be returned to the Bridgeville Public Library circulation desk during open hours (not in the book drop)
- Hot Spots cannot be returned to another library
- Requests for Hot Spots can be placed at the circulation desk or by contacting the library
- Hot Spots will accrue late fees at a rate of \$1 per day and Internet access will be remotely deactivated within 24 hours beyond the due date
- Damaging or losing the Hot Spot or any of its pieces will result in a \$100 replacement fee
- Once returned, a Hot Spot must remain in the library for 24 hours before the same patron can check it out

Patron Name	Patron Signature
Phone Number	Email
Date Borrowed	Due Date
Suite Bollowed	Due Dute
Hotspot Number	Staff Signature